This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
JWL-1442VS Wood Lathe

JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-708358

Ph.: 800-274-6848 Revision D2 06/2014
www.jettools.com Copyright © 2014 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


Bed Assembly Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T JWL1442-201 .......... B . 1
2 JWL1442-202 .......... STU .. 3
e JWL1442-124 .......... C-RiNG....coiiiiiiiiiii S19 . 3
Loviiiiiiiiiias 6295703.....ciiiieiiins Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........uvveeviieeiiiiiiiiinneeene, 10-24 x 5/8" .......cuuu..... 4
5 JWL1442-205 .......... TOOI RESE....ceiiiieiieeiieeee ettt ennnnnnnnne 1
B JWL1442-206 .......... Tool SUPPOrt HaNAIE..........cooiiiiiii e 1
T, JWL1442-207 .......... TOOI SUPPOIt BASE.....uveiiiieeiiieeeii ettt 1
8 JWL1442-208 .......... ENA COVE .. 1
(S IO JWL1442-128 .......... Bt . 2
10, JWL1442-210A........ TOOl SUPPOIt ROM ... 1
1. JWL1442-211 .......... HANAIE. ... 1
12............. JWL1442-212 .......... HaNAWNEEL ... 1
3. JWL1442-213 .......... TAMSTOCK ...ttt nneee 1
14............. JWL1442-214 .......... LEAA SCIBW ... 1
15............ JWL1442-215 .......... QUIIL 1
16............. JWL1442-216 .......... LIVE BN .o 1
17, JWL1442-217 .......... TaSOCK ROG........eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
18, JWL1442-218 .......... Tailstock QUIll HaNIE .........coieiiiei e 1
19............ JWL1442-219 .......... JET LAt 1
20 TS-0267021............. SEESCIEW....ceiiiiiiiiiiiie 1/47-20x 1/4".............. 2
21 JWL1442-127 .......... BUSHING ... 1
220 JWL1442-126 .......... K Y e 5X5X30 ... 1
23 JWL1442-154 .......... LMD 2
24............. TS-0561081............. HEX NUL ..., 3/47-10.....cccceviiiiiin. 2
26 JWL1442-226 .......... EXtension TOOI RESt ........cooiiiiiii 1
27 i JWL1442-227 .......... Locking HandIe.........oooi i 1




Headstock Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

T JWL1442-101 .......... SPUr CENEN ..o MT2.iiiiiiiiiinns
2 JWL1442-102 .......... Face Plate..........ccco B i
e JWL1442-103 .......... SPINAIE ...
e JWL1442-104 .......... K Y 4x4x80...........
5 JWL1442-105 .......... E-RiNG ..o E-19..i,
Booerrriereen BB-6205Z7 .............. Ball BEANNG......vvvvriviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 6205ZZ...............
T, JWL1442-107 .......... HEAASIOCK ...
8 JWL1442-108 .......... WaVE WASNET ......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
(S TR BB-6304LLB ............ Ball Bearing.........cooovviiiie 6304LLB.............
10, JWL1442-110 .......... LOCK NUL....cooi oo 3/47-16................
1. JWL1442-111 .......... Hand Wheel ...
12............ TS-0207031............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........oooevvvviiiiiiieeeen 1/47-20 x 5/8"......
13, JWL1442-113A......... Speed Selector ASSEMDIY ...
14............. JWL1442-114 .......... HaNAI. ...
15............ TS-081C052 ............ Round Head Machine Screw ...............cccoeeeeein, 10-24 x 3/4.........
16............. JWL1442-116 .......... SPIING e
17, JWL1442-117 .......... SWILCN BracCKet........ooooiiiiiiiii
8., JWL1442-118 .......... SWILCh ASSEMDBIY ..
19............ TS-081C022 ............ Round Head Machine Screw ...............cccoeeeeeenn, 10-24 x 3/8"........
20 TS-081C052 ............ Round Head Machine Screw ...............cccoe e, 10-24 x 3/4”........
21 JWL1442-121 .......... BraCKet . ...
22 i JWL1442-122 .......... SPINAIE LOCK PN .o
23 TS-0206031............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ooovvvvviiiiiiieee 10-24 x 5/8"........
24............. JWL1442-124 .......... C-RiNG...ccoiiiiiiiiii S19....
25, JWL1442-125 .......... LBV B e
26............. JWL1442-126 .......... K Y e 5x5x30.........
27 i JWL1442-127 .......... BUSHING ...
28 JWL1442-128A ........ Bt
29 JWL1442-129 .......... SUPPOIt BraCKet......ccoieeiieiii e
30 JWL1442-130 .......... INAEX BIaCKEL .. ..vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit it
3l TS-0561081............. HEX NUL ... 3/47-10................
32, TS-0267021............. SEESCIEW....cciiiiiiiiiiiiie 1/47-20 x 1/4”......
33 JWL1442-133 .......... MOEOE COrd ...
34 JWL1442-134 .......... K Y e 4x4x80...........
35 JWL1442-135 .......... MOTOT . 1HP, 1Ph............
................. JWL1442-MF ...........Motor Fan (NOt SNOWN)..........oooiiiiiiiii e
................. JWL1442-MFCA ......Motor Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN) ......c.uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii et
................. JWL1442-CS ...........Centrifugal Switch (N0t SHOWN) .......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
................. JWL1442-CC...........Capacitor Cover (N0t SNOWN) ......ccuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia et eeeanns
................. JWL1442-SC ...........Starting Capacitor (not shown)............................200MFD, 125VAC
................. JWL1442-RC............Running Capacitor (not shown)...........................25uF, 250VAC
36..cccciinn. JWL1442-136 .......... SWILCN BOX .o
ICY SO JWL1442-137 .......... SPIING. e
38 JWL1442-138 .......... SIBRVE .
39 JWL1442-139 .......... C-RiNG...cooiiiiiiiii S16....cceiiiiiee.
40............. JWL1442-140 .......... POWET COI ...
41............. JWL1442-141 .......... Belt...o o 3V-250 ...
42............. JWL1442-142 .......... SPIING. e
43............. BB-6006LLB ............ Ball BEANNG......vvvvviriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiieee 6006LLB.............
4............. JWL1442-144 .......... C-RiNG...cooiiiiiiiiii S32 .
45, JWL1442-145 .......... Shifting Lever Bracket...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeeee
46............. JWL1442-146 .......... RACK. ..
A7 .o JWL1442-147 .......... Strain Relief BUSING ........iiiiiiii e
48............. TS-0207061............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW..........uuvvvvviviiiiniiiiiiiiiiinnns 1/47-20 x 1".........
49............. TS-0561011............. HEX NUL...cueviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1/47-20......ccccnnn.
50...cccciine. JWL1442-150 .......... PUIIEY COVET ...



Headstock Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

5. TS-0081031............. Hex Head BOlt.............uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines 5/16”-18 x 3/4"............
52 TS-0720081............. LOCK WASKEY ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16”..cccciiiiiiiiiiiii
53 JWL1442-153 .......... PIat. ..
54............. JWL1442-154 .......... LM
55, JWL1442-155 .......... JET LAt
56..cciinnn. JWL1442-156 .......... Warning Label .......... i
57 JWL1442-157 .......... Speed Label .. ..o
58...ciiin. JWL1442-158 .......... MOtOr Label ...
59 JWL1442-159 .......... Motor Pulley (IEft) ..o
60....ccc...... JWL1442-160 .......... Motor Pulley (FIGht) ....cooeeeei e
6l............. JWL1442-161 .......... Spindle Pulley (I6ft).......coo i
62 JWL1442-162 .......... Spindle Pulley (Fight).......... e
63...cciiinn TS-081C022 ............ Round Head Machine Screw ............ccccvvvvvennnnns 10-24 x 3/8"..............
64............. JWL1442-164 .......... KNOCK QUL RO ...
65 TS-081C082 ............ Pan Head SCrew .............evvvvviiiiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnenns 10-24 x 1-1/2".............
66............. JWL1442-166 .......... L0 1 o PP P PP PP PP PPPPPPPP
67.ccovvinnnn. TS-056007............... HEX NUL ... 10-24...ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins
68...cceennn. JWL1442-168 .......... SPANNEr WIENCH ...
69......cce.. JWL1442-169 .......... 1 a0 =3 e o
70 ... JWL1442-170 .......... StarWasher .........cccoooooiiiiiiiiii /16"
T1..nnnnnn. JWL1442-171 .......... HEX SOCKEL CaP SCIEW.....uvuiii ittt
T2 JWL1442-172 .......... SPIING. e
T3 JWL1442-173 .......... INAEX KINOD ..t s
T4............. JWL1442-174 .......... INAEX SNAFE. ... eeeeiteieiie s
5. JWL1442-175 .......... SPIING. e
76..ccccee... JWL1442-176 .......... INAEX BUSNING. ....utiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
TTiiiiiinn. JWL1442-PL............ Headstock Pivot Label ...
8. JWL1442-178 .......... SPrNG PiN...ooooii D3X25 oo
79 JWL1442-179 .......... FIXEd BIOCK. ...
80....cceenn. JWL1442-180 .......... RO ..
8l............ JWL1442-181 .......... SPIING. e
82, JWL1442-182 .......... SPIING. e
83 JWL1442-183 .......... PN

24



Headstock Assembly

25



Stand Assembly

Index No. Part No.

K TUTTT JWL1642-203
5. JWL1642-205
B JWL1642-206
T, TS-0561031...
1S TP TS-0208081...
10 .., TS-0680032...

Description Size Qty
STANG .. 2
| 1 ] o 1= ST SRR 1
Adjustable FOOL ... /87 4
HEX NUL ... 3/8 4
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeas 5/167-18 x 1-1/2"......... 8
Flat Washer..........ccooo 5/16”..cccciiiiiiiiiiiii 8

26



Safety Guard Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T JWL1442-301 .......... GUArd BraCket .......coooiiiiiiiiie 1
2 TS-0270011............. S SCIEW. ...ttt 5/16"-18x1/4".............. 2
TR JWL1642-187 .......... GOl e a e e e 2
ST TS-0680041............. Flat Washer.........ccoooiiiii e 3/8 2
T TS-0720091............. LOCK WAShET ....ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 3/8 2
[ T TS-0209071............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........c.oceeviviivviieieneennnnne 3/8"-16x1-1/2"............. 2
T JWL1642-168 .......... PIUNGET ...t e e 1
[ T JWL1642-179 .......... LCTUE- T o D PP T TP PO PPPPPPTTN 1

, f / Y |
Safety Guard Assembly

Basket Assembly Basket Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T JWL1642-228 .......... o Fo TS < TR 1
2t TS-0270061............. Y] ST o] (=1 5/167-18x5/8".............. 1
St TS-0570021............. HEX NUL .o e e e 51167, 3
4o, JWL1642-226 .......... o] = o = T 1
LS TP TS-0680032............. FIat WasSher.....coeiiii e 51167, 4
(S TP TS-0267021............. Y] ST o] (=1 1/47-20x1/4"................ 2
Tviiiiiiininns TS-0208081............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeens 5/167-18x1-1/2"........... 2

27



	JWL-1442VS Wood Lathe
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Specifications
	Shipping Contents
	Assembly
	Stand Legs
	Tool Rest
	Stand Shelf

	Grounding Instructions
	Controls and Features
	Lathe Tools
	Operations
	Adjustments
	Adjusting the Clamping Mechanism
	Changing the Belt and Bearings

	Optional Accessories
	Safety Guard
	Tool Basket

	Troubleshooting
	Parts
	Bed Assembly Parts List
	Headstock Assembly – Parts List
	Headstock Assembly
	Stand Assembly
	Safety Guard Assembly
	Basket Assembly

	Wiring Diagram
	Appendix – Indexer Positions



